Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Champion Home Builders Co.		03/07/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J. Russell Fox	
Street Address:	1st Choice Housing, Inc.	
Internal Address:	5035 C West WT Harris Blvd.	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28269	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2042011	ACCENT MOBILE HOMES
Registration Number:	2042012	CREATIVE HOUSING
Registration Number:	2043622	FOXWOOD HOME CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600
Email: coakley@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: Lisabeth H. Coakley
Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Lisabeth H. Coakley

Signature:

//hc/

TRADEMARK

900021152 REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0989

7.1.07407

U UOD H

ë

Date:	03/10/2005			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of Rights#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0990

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO USE NAMES

For and in consideration of the payment of Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00), the undersigned, Champion Home Builders Co. (on behalf of itself and its affiliates, together the "Transferor"), does hereby transfer to J. Russell Fox (hereinafter "Transferee") all of Transferor's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the use of the following names and all derivations and variations thereof and including all goodwill associated therewith:

Service Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Accent Mobile Homes	March 4, 1997	2,042,011
Creative Housing	March 4, 1997	2,042,012
Foxwood Home Center	March 11, 1997	2,043,622

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Transferor has executed this Assignment on this the 7th day of March, 2005.

Champion Home Builders Co.

By: ____

Title:

M:\DOCS\JLK\Operations\Retail\Accent\Assignment - Names.DOC

RECORDED: 03/11/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0991